## West Bengal Police Directorate Bhabani Bhawan, Alipore, Kolkata – 27

## **Notice Inviting Quotation**

## Ref. Memo: 900-L&B // L&B - 44/2022 Dated 08/09/2023 of WBPD.

Sealed quotations are invited by the West Bengal Police Directorate at Bhabani Bhawan, Alipore from the bona fide contractors/ firms who have sufficient experience of civil repairing and renovation work to the Government of West Bengal, Semi Government, PSU or Corporation etc. for repairing and renovation work of WBPD.

Nature of Work	Estimated Cost (excluding GST & Labour Welfare)			
Renovation of office staff urinal block (normal urinal pan converted to sensor operated) with other sanitary fittings at 1st floor right side of West Bengal Police Directorate, Bhabani Bhawan (excluding GST & Labour Welfare).				

The quoted rates should be <u>"at par" or "less" on the estimated cost</u> vetted by Asstt Engineer, WBPD, CLU, M.P Uddyan, Barrackpore.

Sealed quotation will be received in a Quotation drop Box placed at office of the Deputy Superintendent of Police, Police Hqrs., WBPD at Bhabani Bhawan, Alipore, Kol – 700027 till on 17/11/2023 upto 13:00 hrs. and will be opened at 16:00hrs. on the same day at the office of the IGP(O), West Bengal at Bhabani Bhawan.

Further details including terms and condition of the tender & Quotation can be obtained from office of the Deputy Superintendent of Police, West Bengal Police Hqrs., Bhabani Bhawan, Alipore, Kol -700~027 between 11.00 to 16.00hrs. till a day before of the last date of submission of quotation.

The undersigned reserves the right to accepted or reject any or all Quotation without assigning any reason thereof.

Inspector General of Police(O), West Bengal Es\_ ate for Renovate the 1st floor Right side Office Staff Urinal Block( Normal Urinalpan converted to sensor operated ) with other sanitary fittings of Bhabani bhawan under the I.G (O), West Bengal during the year 2023-24.

	Description of Item	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT RATE	AMOUNT	REMARKS
SI No	As per P.W.D (Bldg)-effect from 01.11.2017			,		
	(Rate asper 2 nd ,3rd ,9th & 10th corrigenda)					
	(Rate asper 2 nd ,5rd ,5th & roth sorrigeral)					
1	Item no-8, Pg-85,S&P, Dismenteling urinal.	3	Each	33.00	99.00	*
2	Item no-19, Pg-86,S&P, Dismenteling marble or mosaic partition.	5	Each	100.00	500.00	
3	Item no-1(v).Pg-24, S&P. Labour for dismenteling G.I pipes with fittings40 mm dia	5.00	Mtr	8.00	40.00	
4	Item no-3(ii.Pg-24, S&P. Removing chokage in G.I pipes including cleaning pipe,-20 mm dia	5.00	Mtr	7.00	35.00	
5	Item no-231,Pg-47,S/F/F flat back urinal model 8791T-C01-CP patio urinal Sensor urinal.	3	No	20171.00	60513.00	
6	Item no-1, Pg-46,S&P, Dismenteling wash basin with bracket with waste fittings.	2	Each	35.00	70.00	
7	Item no:-2(ii),Pg-41 S& P.S/F/F white vetrious china best quality approved make wash basin-630mmx450mm-Hindware,Paryware	1	Each	3260.00	3260.00	
8	Item no:-10(iii),Pg-43 S& P.S/F/F approved type PVC west pipe-900 mm long	2	Each	75.00	150.00	
9	Item no:-9(iii),Pg-43 S& P.S/F/F approved type PVC connector-600 mm long	2	Each	107.00	214.00	
10	with aerator-15 mm	1	Eạch	592.00	592.00	
11	Item no:-7(b)i,Pg-6 S& P.S/F/F C.P stop cock-15 mm	1	Each	493.00	493.00	
1.	The second second second second approved make-20 mm	n			1100.00	
1:		7.00	Mtr	158.00	1106.00 3504.00	
	dia concealed 40 mm dia 113 En - 17 Eti	12.00	Mtr	292.00	3304.00	
	는 보고 경기하다 (1411년 전 1411년 대한		Each	14.00	70.00	
1	19(III)(B) supply of PVC socket-20 mm dia	5 2	Each		84.00	
11	40 mm dia 🔠 💮 💮	5	Each		90.00	
	© PVC elbow-20 mm dia	2	Eacl		138.00	
	40 mm dia	4	Eacl		396.00	
	(E) PVC tee-40 mm dia	2	Eac		30.00	
	(F)(i) PVC nipple-20 mm dia	_				
	Marieno-1843 D. L. 18 P. L. Marieno-1843 D. L. 18 P. L. 1		Tota	al Rs.	71384.0 C/O	0

nanoEigh. per ha

Manaskande Bus Afile

 No	Description of Item	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT RATE	AMOUNT	REMARKS
	As per P.W.D (Bldg)-effect from 01.11.2017 (Rate asper 2 nd ,3rd ,9th & 10th corrigenda)	в/F	Total	Rs.	71384.00	
14	Item no-13, Pg-81,S&P, S/F/F 18 mm th marble partition slab with chawk doongri marble cut.	3.00	Sq.M	1426.00	4278.00	
15	Item no:-19,Pg-82 S& P.S/F/F best quality Indian make mirror 5.50 mm th-550x400	2	Each	613.00	1226.00	
			Total	Rs.	76888.00	
				Rs.	13839.84	
	Add 18 % GST of Rs.76888.00		Total	Rs.	90727.84	
	is and Bo 90727 84			Rs.	907.28	_
	dd 1% labour welfare cess of Rs 90727.84		Total	Rs.	91635.12	
			Say	Rs.	91635.00	
				Et a Oalul		

(Rupees Ninty One Thousend Six Hundred Thirty Five Only)

124-94-23

e untacin olialii

roja 109 loku piyabiya bilada 1841.

(Sanjay Das)
SUB-ASSISTANT ENGINEER
WEST BENGAL POLICE DIRECTORATE
CLU., Latbagan, M.P. Uddyan
Barrackpore, W.B.

12|4| 2 (Prabir Sarkar

ASSISTANT ENGINEER
WEST BENGAL POLICE DIRECTORATE
C.L.U., Latbagan, M.P. Uddyan
Barrackpore, W.B.